

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-414

EDWARD RAGSDALE,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MARK S. GRUBER
ASSISTANT CCRC-MIDDLE
FLORIDA BAR NO: 0330541
OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL
COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL
3801 CORPOREX PARK DRIVE
SUITE 210
TAMPA, FL 33609-1004
(813) 740-3544

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT ABOUT REFERENCES

This is an appeal of the circuit court's denial of Mr. Ragsdale's Rule 3.850 motion for postconviction relief.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT ABOUT REFERENCES	i
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	1
Procedural History and Issues Litigated	1
Defense Presentation at The Penalty Phase	8
Trial Counsel’s Testimony	10
Mitigation Demonstrated at The Evidentiary Hearing Background Mitigation	20
Mental Mitigation	29
JURISDICTION AND STANDARD OF REVIEW	40
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	43
ARGUMENT I	
MR. RAGSDALE DID NOT RECEIVE THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL OR THE ASSISTANCE OF A COMPETENT MENTAL HEALTH EXPERT IN THE PENALTY PHASE OF HIS TRIAL IN VIOLATION OF FIFTH, SIXTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	50
Trial Counsel’s Lack of Capital Case Experience	50
Ineffective Defense Presentation at the Penalty Phase	51
Defense Counsel’s Failure to Investigate Available Mitigation	57
Duty to Investigate Available Mitigation	63

Failure to Make an Informed Decision 65

Relevance of Other Penalty Phase Issues 69

Prosecutorial Improprieties at the Penalty Phase . . . 72

Available Mitigation 57

ARGUMENT II

THE LOWER COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN ITS CONDUCT OF THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING. 87

- A. The lower court erred by making a recommendation instead of entering a final order 87
- B. The lower court erred by refusing to admit the deposition of trial counsel 87
- C. The lower court erred in limiting collateral counsel’s cross examination of trial counsel. . . 88
- D. The lower court erred in its application of the law to the facts 88

CONCLUSION AND RELIEF SOUGHT 89

CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE AND SERVICE 90

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<u>Armstrong v. Dugger,</u> 833 F.2d 1430, 1433 (11th Cir. 1987)	68
<u>Blake v. Kemp,</u> 758 F.2d 523, 533 (11th Cir.1985)	51
<u>Bertolotti v. State,</u> 476 So.2d 130 (Fla. 1985)	72
<u>Blanco v. Singletary,</u> 943 F.2d 1477, 1503 (11th Cir.1991)	57
<u>Brown v. Allen,</u> 344 U.S. 443,73 S.Ct. 397,97 L.Ed. 469 (1953)	41
<u>Bush v. Singletary,</u> 988 F.2d 1082, 1094(11th Cir.1993)	65
<u>Caldwell v. Mississippi,</u> 472 U.S. 3209 (1985)	70
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 648 So.2d 1249, 1250 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995)	71
<u>Dobbs v. Turpin,</u> 142 F.3d 1383, 1387-88 (11th Cir. 1998)	85
<u>Freeman v. State,</u> 761 So.2d 1055,25 Fla. L. Weekly S451(Fla. Jun 08, 2000)2	
<u>Friedman v. United States,</u> (5th Cir. 1979) 588 F.2d 1010, 1016	70
<u>Goodwin v. Balkcom,</u> 684 F.2d 794, 804 (11th Cir.1982)	71
<u>Griffin v. Wainwright,</u> 760 F.2d 1505 (11th Cir.1985)	71
<u>Harris v. Dugger,</u> 874 F.2d 756, 762 (11th Cir.1989)	68

<u>Heiney v. State,</u>	
620 So.2d 171, 173 (Fla.1993)	68
<u>Horton v. Zant,</u>	
941 F.2d 1449, 1462 (11th Cir. 1991)	67
<u>Huff v. State,</u>	
762 So.2d 476 (Fla. 2000)	41
<u>Jackson v. Herring,</u>	
42 F.3d 1350, 1367 (11th Cir.1995)	57
<u>Jackson v. State,</u>	
502 So.2d 409 (Fla. 1986)	
<u>cert. denied</u> , 482 U.S. 920,	
107 S.Ct. 3198,	
96 L.Ed.2d 686 (1987)	9,55,70,71
<u>Johnston v. Singletary,</u>	
162 F.3d 630, 644 (11th Cir. 1998)	86
<u>Mannolini v. State,</u>	
2000 WL 763764,	
25 Fla. L. Weekly D1428 (Fla. App. 4 Dist. Jun 14, 2000)	
.	71
<u>Middleton v. Dugger,</u>	
849 F.2d 491, 493 (11th Cir.1988)	57
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u>	
2000 WL 854263, 25 Fla. L. Weekly S529 (Fla. Jun 29,	
2000) (NO. SC93343)	40
<u>Palmes v. Wainwright,</u>	
725 F.2d 1511, 1519 (11th Cir.1984)	71
<u>Penry v. Lynaugh,</u>	
492 U.S. 302 (!989)	72
<u>Porter v. Singletary,</u>	
14 F.3d 554, 557 (11th Cir. 1994)	63,64
<u>Ragsdale v. State,</u>	
609 So.2d 10 (Fla. 1992)	3,6,8,52
<u>Rose v. State,</u>	

675 So.2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	63
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 2000 WL 1259723 n. 11 (Fla. Sep 07, 2000)	72
<u>State v. Riechmann,</u> 2000 WL 205094, 25 Fla. L. Weekly S163, 25 Fla. L. Weekly S242 (Fla. Feb 24, 2000)	64,68
<u>Stephens v. State,</u> 748 So.2d 1028 (Fla.1999)	41
<u>Stevens v. Zant,</u> 968 F.2d 1076, 1083 (11th Cir. 1992)	67
<u>Thompson v. Wainwright,</u> 787 F.2d 1447, 1451 (11th Cir. 1986))	86
<u>Townsend v. Sain,</u> 372 U.S. 293, 309, n. 6, 83 S.Ct. 745, 755, n. 6, 9 L.Ed.2d 770 (1963)	41
<u>Vento v. State,</u> 621 So.2d 493, 495 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)	71
<u>White v. Estelle,</u> 459 U.S. 1118, 103 S.Ct. 757, 74 L.Ed.2d 973 (1983) .	41
<u>Williams v. Taylor,</u> 120 S.Ct. 1495,146 L.Ed.2d 389,13 Fla. L. Weekly Fed. S 225 (U.S. 2000)	63
